Incident Date Report Number

7/23/2025

7/23/2025
7/23/2025

7/23/2025

7/23/2025

7/23/2025

7/23/2025

7/23/2025

7/23/2025

7/23/2025

7/23/2025

7/23/2025

7/23/2025

7/23/2025
7/23/2025

7/23/2025

7/23/2025
7/23/2025

7/23/2025

RMP25-001583

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
4100 BLOCK WILKE RD
1600 BLOCK HICKS RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 2328
ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC: 1935 PLUM

GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 1645
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 1600 HICKS

RD

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC: 3400
ORIOLE LN

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC: 4002 OWL

DR

3200 BLOCK MEACHAM
RD

1600 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

2300 BLOCK WILLOW LN
800 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE

3900 BLOCK BALMORAL
CT

2100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE

Incident

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PARKING COMPLAINT

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL

ALARM

CODE 3
AMBULANCE CALL

ELEVATOR CALL

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

Disposition

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/24/2025 7:14:49 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/23/2025

7/23/2025

7/23/2025

7/23/2025

7/23/2025

7/23/2025
7/23/2025
7/23/2025

7/23/2025

7/23/2025

7/23/2025

7/23/2025

7/23/2025

7/23/2025

7/23/2025
7/23/2025

7/23/2025
7/23/2025
7/23/2025

7/23/2025

RMP25-001584

RMP25-001585

RMP25-001586

RMP25-001587

RMP25-001588

RMP25-001589

RMP25-001590

700 BLOCK S HICKS RD

10000 BLOCK W O'HARE
AVE

3600 BLOCK JAY LN

ROHLWING RD / EUCLID
AVE

APPROX LOC:1321 GOLF
RD

600 BLOCK HICKS RD
4600 BLOCK LINCOLN AVE
1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC:
CARRIAGEWAY DR

3700 BLOCK PHEASANT
DR

APPROX LOC: 2228
ALGONQUIN RD

1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: 3646
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2223
ALGONQUIN RD

EB ALGONQUIN AT RT53
2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1600 BLOCK GOLF RD

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC: 2799
ALGONQUIN RD

2400 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 INFO
ADULT SHOPLIFTER
TRAFFIC STOP

PARKING COMPLAINT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/24/2025 7:14:49 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/23/2025

7/23/2025

7/23/2025

7/23/2025

7/23/2025

7/23/2025

7/23/2025

7/23/2025

7/23/2025
7/23/2025

7/23/2025
7/23/2025

7/23/2025

7/23/2025
7/23/2025

7/23/2025

7/23/2025

7/23/2025

7/23/2025
7/23/2025

RMP25-001591

RMP25-001592

RMP25-001594

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
APPROX LOC: 4986
KIMBALL HILL DR

APPROX LOC:600 HICKS
RD

APPROX LOC: 2801
ALGONQUIN RD

4100 BLOCK WINNETKA
AVE

4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE
RD

APPROX LOC:
CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC: 2315
ALGONQUIN RD

3200 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
0 BLOCK CHELSEA ON
AUBURN

HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE
APPROX LOC: 4507
BARKER AVE

1800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

5600 BLOCK TINDER DR
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

APPROX LOC: 5115 NEW
WILKE RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

2000 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 INFO

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

MOTORIST ASSIST

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
STATION REPORT

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

FRAUD ACTIVITY

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

7/24/2025 7:14:49 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Incident

Disposition

7/23/2025

7/23/2025
7/23/2025
7/23/2025
7/23/2025

7/23/2025

7/23/2025

7/23/2025

7/23/2025
7/23/2025

7/23/2025
7/23/2025

7/23/2025
7/23/2025

RMP25-001593

RMP25-001595

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
RD

3500 BLOCK OWL DR WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
3500 BLOCK OWL DR WIRELESS 911 INFO
3500 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN DOMESTIC

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK
CIR

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

ASSIST
1700 BLOCK BLK SUBJECT STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC: 3205 TRAFFIC STOP
MEADOW DR
WB GOLF WO EXTED TRAFFIC STOP

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK
RD

0 BLOCK WILDWOOD RD DISTURBANCE

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF VAGRANT COMPLAINT
RD

4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE CODE 2

3700 BLOCK PHEASANT  ALARM
DR

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/24/2025 7:14:49 AM



