



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/23/2025		4100 BLOCK WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/23/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/23/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 2328 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 1935 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 1645 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 3400 ORIOLE LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 4002 OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2025		3200 BLOCK MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/23/2025		1600 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2025	RMP25-001583	2300 BLOCK WILLOW LN	CODE 3	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/23/2025		800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/23/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	ELEVATOR CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2025		4100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/23/2025		3900 BLOCK BALMORAL CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/23/2025		2100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/23/2025	RMP25-001584	700 BLOCK S HICKS RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/23/2025	RMP25-001585	10000 BLOCK W O'HARE AVE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/23/2025		3600 BLOCK JAY LN	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2025	RMP25-001586	ROHLWING RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/23/2025		APPROX LOC:1321 GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/23/2025	RMP25-001587	600 BLOCK HICKS RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/23/2025		4600 BLOCK LINCOLN AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/23/2025		1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2025		APPROX LOC: CARRIAGEWAY DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/23/2025	RMP25-001588	3700 BLOCK PHEASANT DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 2228 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/23/2025		1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 3646 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 2223 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/23/2025	RMP25-001589	EB ALGONQUIN AT RT53	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/23/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/23/2025		1600 BLOCK GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/23/2025	RMP25-001590	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	CITATION ISSUED
7/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 2799 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/23/2025		2400 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/23/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 4986 KIMBALL HILL DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/23/2025		APPROX LOC:600 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 2801 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/23/2025		4100 BLOCK WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/23/2025		4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2025		APPROX LOC: CARRIAGEWAY DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 2315 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/23/2025		3200 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/23/2025		0 BLOCK CHELSEA ON AUBURN	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/23/2025		HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 4507 BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2025		1800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2025		5600 BLOCK TINDER DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2025	RMP25-001591	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/23/2025	RMP25-001592	3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/23/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 5115 NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/23/2025	RMP25-001594	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/23/2025		2000 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/23/2025	RMP25-001593	3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/23/2025		3500 BLOCK OWL DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/23/2025		3500 BLOCK OWL DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/23/2025	RMP25-001595	3500 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/23/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/23/2025		1700 BLOCK BLK ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 3205 MEADOW DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/23/2025		WB GOLF WO EXTED	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/23/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2025		0 BLOCK WILDWOOD RD	DISTURBANCE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/23/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
7/23/2025		4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE	CODE 2	
7/23/2025		3700 BLOCK PHEASANT DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT